Doc#. 1201357169 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC Apate: 01/13/2012 08/29 AM Pa: 1 of 2 *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

When Recorded Return To: CHASE P.O. BOX 8000 **MONROE, LA 71203**

Loan #: 0620155143

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST -- -- CONTACT JPMC&CAN CHASE BANK, N.A. FOR THIS INSTRUMENT 780 KANSAS LANE, SUITE A, MONROE, LA 71203, TI L'PHONE # (866) 756-8747, WHICH IS RESPONSIBLE FOR RECEIVING PAYMENTS.

FOR GOOD AND VALUAB'LE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FDIC AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK,FA, WHOSE ADDRESS IS 700 Kansas Lane, MC 8000, MONROE, LA, 71203, (ASSIGNOR), by these presents does convey, grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over the described r for gage/deed of trust with all interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to NORTHERN TRUST BANK COMPANY, WHOSE ADDRESS IS 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203 (866)756-8747, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).

Said mortgage/deed of trust dated 03/22/2006, and made by CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO COLE TAYLOR BANK/MAIN, AS TRUSTEE AND NOT PERSONALLY UNDER TRUST NO. 88-133 to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. and recorded in the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, Illinois, in Book n/a, Page n/a, as Instrument # 0609316022 upon the property masted in said State and County as more fully described in said mortgage or herein to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Tax Code/PIN: 03-05-215-013-000

Property more commonly known as:337 COTTONWOOD RD, BUFFALO CROVE, IL 60089

Dated on 0 / / 0 / 2012 MM/DD/YYYY)

/ 06 / 2012 (MM/DD/YYYY)

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUCCESSES IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FDIC AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHI GT ON MUTUAL BANK FA

By: Vice President

STATE OF OHIO **COUNTY OF FRANKLIN**

The foregoing instrument KRISTIACITES 01 instrument was acknowledged /MM/DD/YYYY) before me on of JPMOLGAN CHASE BANK, BY PURCHASE FROM THE FDIC AS RECEIVER OF

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, who, being authorized to do so, executed the

foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

Stephanie T. TRan Notary Public - State of OHIO

Commission expires: 08-24-14

Stephanie T. Tran Notary Public, State of Other My Commission Expires 08-24-2014

Document Prepared By: E.Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152 JPCFA 15217915 -- WAMU CJ3460998 FRMIL1



15217915

1201357169 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No:

0620155143

'EXHIBIT A'

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN CITY OF BUFFALO GROVE IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF IL AND BEING DESCRIBED IN A DEED DATED 04/26/1988 AND RECORDED 03/18/1991 AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 94120060 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 336 IN BUFFALO GROVE UNIT 6, A SUBDIVISION